AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/05/2000
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:03:04
 FIRMS REPORTING:  1011   EDIT:07/05/2000
 CYCLE: MAR 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   38,213   -36,301   -49 %   4.73 %   -393 bp

   +200 bp   51,448   -23,066   -31 %   6.23 %   -244 bp

   +100 bp   63,644   -10,870   -15 %   7.54 %   -112 bp

   0 bp   74,514   8.66 %

   -100 bp   82,038   7,524   +10 %   9.40 %   +73 bp

   -200 bp   84,866   10,352   +14 %   9.63 %   +97 bp

   -300 bp   86,483   11,970   +16 %   9.74 %   +107 bp

   03/31/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   8.66 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   6.23 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   244 bp

 AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/05/2000
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:03:04
 FIRMS REPORTING:  1011   EDIT:07/05/2000
 CYCLE: MAR 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

  Fixed-Rate Single-Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   90,454   89,051   86,782   83,190   79,102   75,001   71,083   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   30,829   30,301   29,352   27,975   26,465   24,990   23,609   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   62,692   61,720   60,196   58,178   56,024   53,893   51,839   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   27,449   27,076   26,547   25,804   24,986   24,164   23,358   -

  Adjustable-Rate Single Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   16,206   16,145   16,074   15,956   15,765   15,495   15,150   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   63,021   62,589   62,092   61,369   60,330   58,982   57,378   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   60,742   59,612   58,251   56,596   54,731   52,728   50,652   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   107,903   106,991   106,049   104,946   103,479   101,531   99,085   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   32,543   32,007   31,424   30,760   29,989   29,105   28,139   -

  Multifamily & Nonresidential
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   18,433   18,235   18,058   17,892   17,730   17,555   17,378   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   38,378   38,005   37,670   37,360   37,058   36,749   36,440   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   12,066   11,520   11,007   10,526   10,074   9,650   9,250   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   12,630   12,093   11,594   11,129   10,695   10,290   9,911   -

  Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   15,785   15,737   15,688   15,641   15,597   15,552   15,510   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   6,046   5,880   5,726   5,582   5,447   5,320   5,201   -

  Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   13,240   13,214   13,187   13,161   13,139   13,115   13,095   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   15,753   15,417   15,097   14,791   14,498   14,217   13,948   -

  Other Assets Related to
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   28   15   4   -3   -8   -11   -14   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   3,409   3,409   3,409   3,409   3,409   3,409   3,409   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   255   255   255   255   255   255   255   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   263   398   576   732   857   960   1,049   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -117   -126   -132   -133   -130   -126   -123   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   628,242   619,797   609,170   595,382   579,752   563,076   545,848   -

 AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/05/2000
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:03:04
 FIRMS REPORTING:  1011   EDIT:07/05/2000
 CYCLE: MAR 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 NONMORTGAGE LOANS